Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators
P/N: FTTC800-100M000-AI010B
SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency                                       100.000 MHz
Supply Voltage (Vcc)                      A = 5.0 VDC ± 5%
Input Current                                   30 mA Maximum
Storage Temperature                      -45°C to 95°C
Controllable Frequency Option     I = Internal trimmer: ±3 ppm Minimum
Frequency Stability vs Temp.        010 = ±1 ppm
Temperature Range                        B = -40°C to 85°C
Frequency Stability vs Vcc            ±0.2 ppm Maximum / Vcc ± 5%
Frequency Stability vs Load          ±0.2 ppm Maximum / ± 10%
Aging                                               ±1 ppm Maximum per year @25°C
Phase Noise (Typ)                           -76 dBc/Hz at 10Hz
                                                          -112 dBc/Hz at 100Hz
                                                          -140 dBc/Hz at 1KHz
                                                          -152 dBc/Hz at 10KHz
                                                          -161 dBc/Hz at 1MHz
Output Load                                    50 Ohms
Output Waveform                           Sine wave
Output Level                                   10 dBm Typ for 5.0V part
Dimensions in Millimeters
OUTLINE DRAWING
All dimensions are typical unless otherwise specified
www.4timing.com                                                                                                      07/21/2011 Fortiming Corp. USAc
Pin Connections
#1:  N/C
#2:  Ground
#3:  Output
#4: Vcc
14.65
#1 #2
#4 #3
7
.6
2
Recommended Solder Pad Layout
13.1
5.7 5.7
5
.6
2
2
.4
MARKING
AREA
Pin 1 Location
5
.2
±
0
.5
1
2
.5
±
0
.5
19.8±0.5 2.7
2
.0
Harmonic Attenuation                    -30 dB Typ
 -75 dB Typ Spurious Attenuation
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com